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December 2025

Dear Members:

Below are the dates for education classes for new associates or members who are in year 2 or 3.   Must attend 6 of 8 classes.  Each session begins at 6:00 pm and ends at 8:30 pm.
Location: Notre Dame High School
· Monday, March 2, 2026
· Wednesday, March 4, 2026 
· Monday, March 9, 2026
· Wednesday, March 11, 2026 
· Monday, March 16, 2026
· Wednesday, March 18, 2026 
· Monday, March 23, 2026
· Wednesday, March 25, 2026 

Certified Members Education Schedule:
Location: Notre Dame High School
Must attend two of four education classes.  
The schedule for Certified Members is as follows:
· Wednesday, March 11, 2026 
· Monday, March 16, 2026
· Wednesday, March 18, 2026 
· Wednesday, March 25, 2026 (if necessary)

2026 Business Meeting Schedule: 
Location: Notre Dame High School
Sunday, January 11, 2026 at 3 pm 
Sunday, March 22, 2026 at 2 pm (Mandatory Interpretation) 
May business meeting TBD
Monday, September 14. 2026 at 5:30 pm 

Clinic:
Location: Notre Dame High School
Sunday, March 15, 2026 at 2 pm

In addition to passing the state exam, all members need to attend 2 business meetings, the mandatory, and receive the NYS interpretation in order to meet the NYSBUA  5 point plan. 

Thanks,
Doug Coleman   
MVBUA  President [image: ]
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